Type
1. RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence

B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living

2. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)

B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.

D - Signs
E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

3. COMMERCIAL
A - Parking Garages

B - Garages (Repair)
C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)

G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

4. INDUSTRIAL
A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

5. HOSTPITALS

6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT
8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS

9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF FRESNO
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2021 (period 8/1/20 - 8/31/20)

NO.

132
66

198

43
15
26

12
103

308

VALUATIONS

$43,522,713
$22,353,850

$65,876,563

$32,500
$1,936,784
$211,840
$569,618
$2,606,250

$0
$5,356,992

$315,000

$315,000

$728,000

$728,000

$500,000

$72,776,555

BUILDING
AREA

375,385
122,652

498,037

6,639

2,296

8,935

11,948

11,948

204,553

204,553

2,880

726,353



CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2021 (period 8/1/20 - 8/31/20)

Type NO. VALUATIONS
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence 63 $1,516,761
B - Multi-Family 8 $2,352,529
C. Commercial Additions 6 $268,500
D. Commercial Alterations 59 $3,973,100
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial 5 $296,910
G - Reroof Multi-Family 4 $46,020
H - Reroof Single Family Residence 133 $1,205,643
| - General/Miscellaneous
Subtotal 278 $9,659,463
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence 365 $15,627,835
B - Commercial 30 $1,290,179
Subtotal 395 $16,918,014
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence 10
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial/Industrial 6
Subtotal 16
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING 19
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS 708 $26,577,477
GRAND TOTAL 1,016 $99,354,032
9-18-20
Date

Charloa Clark

BUILDING
AREA

113,673

57,592
29,643

297,401

498,309

498,309

1,224,662

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department

City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division



