## CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2021 (period 8/1/20 - 8/31/20)

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	132	\$43,522,713	375,385
B - Multi-Family Residence	66	\$22,353,850	122,652
C - Hotels, Motels			
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living			
Subtotal	198	\$65,876,563	498,037
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.			
A - Swimming Pools (Public)	1	\$32,500	0
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	43	\$1,936,784	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	15	\$211,840	6,639
D - Signs	26	\$569,618	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	6	\$2,606,250	2,296
F - Temporary Structures	12	\$0	0
Subtotal	103	\$5,356,992	8,935
<ul> <li>3. COMMERCIAL <ul> <li>A - Parking Garages</li> <li>B - Garages (Repair)</li> <li>C - Retail Sales</li> <li>D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.</li> <li>E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)</li> <li>F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)</li> <li>G - Day Care Facilities</li> <li>H - Commercial Carport/Canopy</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	3	\$315,000	11,948
Subtotal	3	\$315,000	11,948
4. INDUSTRIAL			
A - Storage B - Manufacturing	3	\$728,000	204,553
	3	\$728,000	204,553
Subtotal 5. HOSTPITALS	3	¥1.25,555	_0 .,000
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS 7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT 8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS 9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS	1	\$500,000	2,880
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	308	\$72,776,555	726,353

## CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2021 (period 8/1/20 - 8/31/20)

Туре	NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS			
A - Single Family Residence	63	\$1,516,761	113,673
B - Multi-Family	8	\$2,352,529	57,592
C. Commercial Additions	6	\$268,500	29,643
D. Commercial Alterations	59	\$3,973,100	297,401
E - Industrial			
F - Reroof Commercial	5	\$296,910	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	4	\$46,020	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	133	\$1,205,643	0
I - General/Miscellaneous			
Subtotal	278	\$9,659,463	498,309
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS			
A - Single Family Residence	365	\$15,627,835	
B - Commercial	30	\$1,290,179	
Subtotal	395	\$16,918,014	
12. DEMOLITION			
A - Single Family Residence	10		
B - Multi-Family			
C. Commercial/Industrial	6		
Subtotal	16		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS			
14. GRADING	19		
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS	708	\$26,577,477	498,309
GRAND TOTAL	1,016	\$99,354,032	1,224,662

9-18-20

Charles Clark

Date

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division